

o
T.P.(C) No. 226-227 OF 2001

ITEM No.204

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.226-227/2001@@
CC

PRESS COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN FEDTN.,WORKING JOURNALISTS & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for interim Relief and permission to file
rejoinder affidavit)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.5822/2001,
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to file rejoinder affidavit to
reply and with prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C)No.5826/2001
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and directions and exem. from filing O.T. and
placing on record dim copies of the annexure file alongwith
counter affidavit and permission to file reply affidavit
and with prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 01/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V R Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.
Mr. E R Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D P Mohanthy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R K Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.
Mr. B B Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

2.

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S U K Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List after two weeks.

.SP1

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS